{) Q-af Answers

PROBLEM IN IMPLEMEN.-
TATION OF REVIVAL PLAN
*124. SHRI  GURUDAS  DAS

GUPTA} :

:SHRI CHATURANAN MISLHRA:

Will the Minister of Textiles be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the proposed revival plan for the ailing NTC mills has gone away due to problems in its implementation; and

(b) if so, what are the details thereof
:and Government's reaction thereto ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE
MINISTRY OF TEXTILES (SHRU G.
VENKAT SWAMY) (a) and (b) A statement is laid on the ‘'Table of the House.

STATEMENT

(a) and (b) Government approved a Turn Around Strategy for NTC mills
-involving, inter-alia, selective modernisation,. financial restructuring and rational-
jsation of surplus workforce through the Voluntary Retirement Scheme. The stra-
‘tegy envisages an nvestment of Rs.
533 crores in modernisation; Rs. 689 crores for implementation of the Voluntary Retirement Scheme; Rs. 200 crores, in addition to normal budgetary support, to meet the requirements of liquidity and ‘Rs. 50 crores for training and rehabilitation of workers proceeding on Voiuntary retirement. The progress of the implementation of the Turn Around Strategy has been as follows: Modernisation schemes involving an outlay of Rs. 40.07 crores are under implementation; 26896 employees have availed of Voluntary Retirement Scheme as on 28-4-1993 from September, 1992; Rs. 100 crores has been released to meet the interim requirement of liguidity and rehabilitation schemes for

*The question was actually asked on the floor of the House by Shri Gurudas

iDas Gupta.
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[-workers availing of VRS

to Questions 20
have  been
approved and are under implementation.
Since most of the NTC Subsidiaries have already made a reference to HBIFR as per the provisions cf Sick Industral Companies (Special Provision) Act, 1985, any assistance that could be considered by financial institutions would have to be as part of. the rehabilitation, package which may . be cleared by BIFR.

SHRI SURESH KALMADI : &ir, what about Question No. 123 ?

MR CHAIRMAN : This has beea postponed to the 12th May.

SHRI SURESH KALMADI will it be in the same sequence-third guestion 7

SHRT GURUDAS DAS GUPTA : Sir, the hon. Minister in his statement has said that Rs. 533 crore is the total volume of funds needed for modernisation of NTC mills, but he has not spelt out the sources from where the fund is coming. ls there any guarantee that this fund shall be available ?

Part (b) of my question is, he does nut tell the House how the fund is going to be spent and what will be the impact.
Therefore, I would like to know, is there any guarantee that the Government will be able to mobilise this money; and if so, how is it going to be spent ?

sy Y, dxEwawy o ogwmfs &Y, faw
™ AW FFEA AEET HaT T T § wrfa
g #, W ATy FERAT 9ET &
ar ¥ wriem weww ¥ ¥ g wwmfa S
98 ueEY A ¥ 9§ & fF oA, & &
N gET A og
PROF. SAURIN BHATTACHARYA:

This also can be discussed when we take up the Calling Attention.

st @Y. F%T @t o gwfy oY, gad
§ oy TeET gEe a7 7T g
HIX 39 g9 6Tq g @+ I fwwa
FLEI |
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MR. CHAIRMAN

mentary.

SHRI GURUDAS DAS GUPTA -
colleague will ask.

«ft =geEA fast - awmfy w61, wer
"EET ¥ warg # wvar & R owE 40 w0
wOT

only 40 crores of rupees have dreds of agrgs of very valuable they can modernise these mills.

The second par{ of my supplementary is this. There are 59 mills. Will the Government modernise them, and will

weavers also ?

These are two inter-related the question.

st @Y. AwEemtY ;o gEmfa oY, oAtEe HEe Sl TERe A & FTE ¥ o
g oo faq w@ziiz o 9 ArsAESwA & fag &Y far e ¥ dfqae ¥ feEmE fFar & 533 0T wWAT

st wgerm few SR famr g
Y T2 TE 9% | g9 98 T8 R @ e
%21 0FS T §, AR EHE & a9 W,
IAH! JAAT FH, I WU F IART TEEY
¥ Sear wrEafza T wrfeear @i o areat-
= 4 aEfrer o yEEhe # ¥ e
TiggR & #r g Gl w1 & 7 ad
AT & FaTA o

s ST, FwEeRay o gulg S, 99T
TR d9T §) 9ER 99+ 9@y S oI
g9 FL @ § 9% A AN §, 9§ gr9w
4, s/0 # odF gfF &1 CNeAT & a9g §

: Please ask something more specific in your second supple-

My

been
given for modernisation, and the reason must be that we do not have sufficient funds. I am saying that they have hun-
lands.
Will they auction these lands ? They will get, I think about Rs. 1,000 crores. Then

they
be asked to manufacture exclusively hank yarn to be given to the hank yarn bank so that we can solve the problem of the

aspects of

[4 May 1993)
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TE A AT { qg o fafaeer & @ gEN
# @ fr gmar SmEY &Y 99 T wrEand
7 A% fam #S = A8 2 gEs fau
THE FTOFRAT AT IW L AE gAT fF greq & Wy fafaree sy Fe qur 7 oEW ot 7@ @90 a1 S uF 2N mIe wH
FTAHA AR A A Agd WEAlEAT w0 |
39 T FET 9TAN, uF TN TR oA d.
A, 124 faew aga At fas § 1 TR0 W@
oAt # T SRR R TEAT #IT FAel
7% TaAlT FT HEW ¥ W= 7 S|l W
FEIE @ ol el wwas Hae gaml
g T & and faay Frgma wE
CRANEA

s wged fad - s gET TR TE
A Ry av AT aAni AE A

s Wi, IFIEATH Y AN g

< 1

| A fas o Afge, woeE o arogw
2@ & gad fereaem & @R 26
g ARl A femre w1 fan,
fe et grom ® TET ST fF 26 @WK awrd #1 ®W & e Afe 1w ad
TFME A 2 @ &fgm fs st awn !

s S, FpEean ;. gl S, wAAd
FaR g At e @ ¥ {5 gegedd aguad &
st siefrefadt & o gifez =m0, @ Aar FMUTT B gEATE WHEd Fa w1 F qeT AEAT E, iR § WS =@y 3%
gfma # 45 €09 @g 1 ¥ WER FAEo
AT § el A afedr & fagw & afEw a9 @ anfer Wl uwRT aRE w2
TR AT FT qF TAET AR e A
F7 % fas Fw 30 | zafaq & FreET
T RIE T &40 § F42 Jr, 79 A
¥ fegFq #8077 3l ¥ oAk § A
TECEA g a%qr, fFA gHd @ @ E
IR BN qad WA 4 gewd H sifwe qEwar g |

i

SHR] CHATURANAN MISHRA ; This is not the question I am asking him, Sir.
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MR. CHAIRMAN : You please debate it in the Calling Attention which is coming up.

SHRI CHATURANAN MISHRA : |
have no objection to that. T just wanted a clarification. If you help me, they will reply.

I have asked a specific question whether the Government has decided to sell those lands. If not why not ? That will give them money to modernise the plan.
That is first part of my question. Secondly, those mills which are modernised should produce hanked yarn to be given to the weavers.

ot at. FweEt : gFaw $9A 2d garfq ST, o Ar §FAA oA & @Y.
A faal § ot AR A @ R, dew A
N T @EIE SETaEgg & o & 9w
FFmd At gdew ¥ fagw ¥ s 0 gamfd &Y, @ uF FaA gl wary, #
fafet & 7A@ R aw wAevAw dAd A
Fr agieefrmd FF QX 3w & wa. &, 4Y.
F aer FE S fqu g @ {3y ¥ oo
Fhnmfzg T FTFT ¥ F ¥R AAd )
79 a1 TEEE Foaws A I R S §
FfFT TZA AT THRI A F |

SHRI GURUDAS DAS GUPTA: Let the Government be run on cooperative basis, Let the Reserve Bank be run on the cooperative basis. Let the STC be run on the cooperative basis., The Minister need not give us sermons.

(Interruptions)

Wt S, TwT @At qETHF ST, FEAREA figd 719z = or fe owwgr o wifew g5, @ Atfas g & fOg @ gw #E
w®

=t qMT AERA ATE g & fAu faefoer @t & @ § ! wiws =1 &
fag o s fam adt @ 7@ § 7

Why do vou cive sick mills ? (Inferruptions).
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1o questions 24

Nt At W gy A, &
qEr ST ¥ A e AW g fRag wa. @,
. A & s ogmen ¥ oo ¥ A snew
¥ § Ay Foay s
Foe Y aREEY & srew o fra s
§ 9 fEars Ay #ar s@EAEr A g7 afe @& & v Frow § 7

ot @At dFredt ;- oamfy S, oA w0 A WU AInamAar g Frw wifawt ¥
AR WAR A @i oe foar ) ua. &
9. I/F @E A owen ¢ awgdl A A
AL, ARl A I A @ e wwEd &
fag #Fnaa 587 F07 WA TFAHE FT TMEE L faE geEfareg §, wegd
FTAT 20H 598 @IS | R 99 R
qAEH 21 A gwE A from s A s&w g gamfa N, fF 309%qe faay qmdt
g AN AWM F, 9 W T W & TE
ANAEES FFET S o g fEar oW HrEfesT 3w 3P 930 TR OF 4 aF OF frmter AT 727 1 5@ mefeAe 9 1 TEA-Yea® fem & wvdr wwr g T mel gor s g fF ot e § ogEe fasaeag € S & Al ¥ deRly § £
120 ATAT § O SARTE IzEEr HE
SHRI PRAGADA KOTAIAH :
would like to know.. .....

Sir, 1

MR. CHAIRMAN : I have called another Member. You please sit down.

=it MEgmg wdw a7, § g afkg @

e fafrex & 98 sAar 9RTG g
7Y, Wi ag qe & fF weiem & e
fas fa=l &v v as, o%. o, ¥ I
gy @ g 7

Referring the cases to BIFR is not a solution in my opinion. Therefore, 1 would like to know if the Government is considering to take out those cases from the BIFR, sit with the Central Trade Unions and find out ways and means to

‘makc them viable. What is the plan for

this ?
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=Y Sit. AT ey « mamafy s, Ag uA. aa. & o #afaefei § fad & 7
gafasfes AV 0% o o= . & R @ U
&1 99 v mafaed WY I # aEd 9%
g, T A AW A1AA Ag W 9 W
uF afaae @rfasfc amr w amom Cooc(emREW) - ATy wifEwwem H
A1g #T Al oA, qE TAT AT ) A q@E
290 & 9 w1 A awwty S, § oataifae GER A AEE 47AT Algar § foar and.
Th.OR. ¥ faEyr ¥4 FEE W T2
TAAHE I, I A A0 FEOE (TR @ FwAT
g gt aAm, e defefafr aiw
AT AfAaE g A Fg T FToawd
g ST 39 qeE W ogw & ww 9@ 7 A
.%o AR, ¥ f5oRE FX R § wIAT
ArAissmT S9_T |

=t wota Wt - awafa wgg, § s arerw A AdT 9EET ¥ oAg AT |gan o6
#T 48 WeAaT w9 U 8w § fwoew,
g #Y A1 o124 ), 9w ¥ R
areag d farga F Wit qay § s faaer F qEgg ¥ §9 F@T g9’ WY, HemRY
F Hd=d H, meq wawW AT fad & # ag 79
3 fr @ faell &Y 397 § AT 7 FAH
daer T3 A § | ofz # o & & 9w
W JAT =g T B oew fAel & S meEl FOT & @ & I faq # IFfeas sxaear
A 9T G A7 S awferm AT F o1 @Y
2, ag frw s A0 gt ?

st ot FwEeArey ;. gwafg ), siqifa
e FY F 7g Far ¥ oA § fFoaR
am faer & =Y afer 14 fra @A@Y & S
FASR AT AEg H &) [N AR F1 O
or A1 fag o oawar § ) ar dEr fren Al WY FEET AT gEAT @ A9, AR g i
LG & T e g 124 e &y oEw
A A @ F, frad 13 dweye faw §
Ty A1 o A A« faer &) Aatfew dere ot ager wigm fF o9 FrgEr
FE A AE, TG KL A A AE, A
o T A A |

[4 May 1993)

to Questions 26

i SHR1 AJIT P. K. JOGI : That means ‘every worker will be without any alter-
,native employment. Is that an assurance
, given by the Minister ?

g TR e g AAAT gl AErE,
& ar e A A ag WA A g e
[ weae § s wm faedi & srafrwor «
t eIl AY 2, TRy S g a9 8, )
e fafem w1 ¥ A maiw S A
| Sran @ ? oo A% SR w7 T
grm Y Iud wfawl & fave gfwaa Y
FEel g9 T, ot ¥ gegar & &
ag S AqEay g O6F sEd famw wfiverw
F fau @R ¥ #¢ A afaal F fao
Fng & oA AE A &7 IO afgardi ®2t oY sfiesgor fen sy o w6 fegr S ?
| EHE g R I da9 § o 28 gfg g
ar 2 Eniy ?

ot W, qRE ERY 0 gqmig S, w9
MEATEATT g, 75 AT g ar IR i e sroa St SwH S Al 2w fam o o« § mrver frem framEr g

et et sfge: o Aafg e an w@f
&R ? ag oft FaEw | (emEd)

SHRI VIREN J. SHAH : Mr. Chairman, Sir, we are having a calling attention on this question. We can go to the next question.

MR. CHAIRMAN : Q. No. 125.

. EFFECT ON INDIGENOUS INDUSTRY
“ OF REDUCTION OF IMPORT DUTY

|
| *125. SHRI MOHD. KHALEELUR
| RAHMAN : Will the Minister of kinance

| be pleased to state:

‘* (a) whether the Government arec aware
| that reduction in import duties on pro-
‘\iects and capital goods have affected the '\indigenous industry since no methodology ‘has been evolved for certification of eli-
. gibility to import raw materials and com-
"ponents and discharge of bond for duty
¢ differential.

